FORM P1O-1618A OMB 0651-002

12/ 01

12-15-1999



101222215

1100,160

State of the second sec	MADKS ONLY				
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
LA. New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 10/ 29/ 99				
Ree! # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #					
	Other Release of Trademark Security Agreement				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Citicorp USA, Inc.	Month Day Year				
rame Citicoip out, me.					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
	ASSOCIATION ASSOCIATION				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Delaware				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name: AutoMed Technologies, Inc.					
Autorea reciniologies, inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Company					
Composed cf					
Address (line) 875 Woodlands Parkway					
					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line:) Vernon Hills	Illinois 60061				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an				
	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	document from Assignment.) ion Delaware				
15/1999 TTDH11 00000117 1970530 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 100.00 0P					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collect on Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DEWARK

REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0684

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/9 + CMB 0651-002;	1618B Page 2			J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	tepresenta 1	tive Name and	d Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party	only.
Name	David Do	11				
Address (line 1)	875 Wood	lands Parkway				
Address (line 2)	Vernon H	ills, Illinoi	s 60061			
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	dent Name	and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number 2	62-632-6900	
Name	James E	. Munger				
Address (line 1)	Address (line 1) Jansson, Shupe, Bridge, & Munger, Ltd.					
Address (line 2)	Main Place - 245 Main Street					
Address (line 3)	Racine,	Wisconsin 53	403			
Address (line 4)					7.0	
Pages		otal number of party of party.	nges of the atta	ched conveyance o	document #	3
Enter either the	e Trademark App		he Registration Nu	mber (DO NOT ENTER E	OTH numbers for t	• • •
75/63 ⁵ ,0		lication Number(S)	1,970,530	stration Number 2,030,836	2,129,315
Number of I	Properties	Enter the tota	I number of pr	operties involved.	#	5
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
		A	uthorization to d	harge additional fees	: Yes	No
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	ra Penev, I	Paralegal	Viena) enen	Nove	ember 23, 1999
Name	of Person Si	gning		ignature		Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0685

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

RELEASE, dated October 29, 1999 granted by Citicorp USA, Inc. ("Citicorp").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, AutoMed Technologies, Inc. ("AutoMed") and Citicorp, have entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 2, 1999, (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which AutoMed granted to Citicorp a security interest in all of the Trademarks and Licenses (as such terms are defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Tra lemark Office on July 12, 1999 on Reel/Frame Number 001926/0292 with respect to the United States trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and forming a part hereof (the "Scheduled Trademarks");

WHEREAS, AutoMed has requested Citicorp to release of record its liens upon the Scheduled Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Citicorp is willing to release such liens;

NOW, THEREFORE, Citicorp hereby releases its entire right and interest in the Scheduled Trademarks, created by the Security Agreement, and said Security Agreement, and the ien and security interest granted thereby to Citicorp shall hereupon cease and terminate.

RESOLVED, FURTHER, Citicorp hereby agrees to execute and deliver all such releases and documents and to take such actions as may be reasonably required to release and terminate the ien and security interest granted to AutoMed under the Security Agreement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0686

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Citicorp has executed and delivered this Release as of the date first set forth above.

CITICORP USA, INC. STATE OF 999 before me appeared personally known to me to be a Vice President of Citicorp USA, Inc., and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of such corporation and acknowledged the same Notary Public My commission expires: GLORIA E. LONG Notary Public, State of New York

Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires October 30,

- 2 -14059898.1

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0687

Schedule "A" To Release Scheduled Trademarks

<u>Trademarks</u>

Trademark Registrations (United States)

Mark	Registration No.
OPTIFILL (Class 7)	1,970,530
OPTIFILL-II (Class 7)	2,030,836
OPTIFILL-II (Class 9)	2,129,315

Trademark Applications (United States)

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial No</u> .
OPTIFILL (Class 9)	75/635,045
QUICKSCRIPT	75/552,406

Trademark Registrations (Foreign)

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Country
OPTIFILL	70656	European Community

Trademark Applications (Foreign)

None

Unregistered Trademarks (Common Law)

<u>Mark</u>

ATC

ATC 212

ATC PROFILE

14059898.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 11/26/1999